## **ASX Announcement**

Smart Parking Limited (ASX:SPZ)



13 February 2023

Smart Parking Limited | Media Release

### Smart Parking Limited (ASX:SPZ) 2024 Half Year Results

Smart Parking Limited's (ASX: SPZ) Results for the half year ended 31 December 2023 will be announced on Monday 19 February 2024.

An investor briefing will be held at 10.30am (AEDT) on Monday 19 February 2024. The briefing is available by video/phone on the details below:

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88134674804?pwd=MjBOeEI1T00rMXp3b0k0QkNBU1lhZz09&from=a ddon

Meeting ID: 881 3467 4804 Passcode: 743764

One tap mobile +61370182005,,88134674804#,,,,\*743764# Australia +61731853730,,88134674804#,,,,\*743764# Australia

Dial by your location +61 3 7018 2005 Australia +61 7 3185 3730 Australia +61 8 6119 3900 Australia +61 8 7150 1149 Australia +61 2 8015 6011 Australia +64 9 884 6780 New Zealand +44 203 481 5240 United Kingdom +44 203 901 7895 United Kingdom

Meeting ID: 881 3467 4804 Passcode: 743764

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kbNuNud2CC

Ends

Authorised by Richard Ludbrook, Company Secretary

Smart Parking LimitedABN 45 119 327 16985 Dundas Place, Albert Park, VIC 3206, AustraliaPhone +61 (03) 8644 4021www.smartparking.com

# **ASX Announcement**

Smart Parking Limited (ASX:SPZ)



#### **Contact Smart Parking**

Paul Gillespie | Chief Executive Officer | paul.gillespie@smartparking.com Richard Ludbrook | Chief Financial Officer | richard.ludbrook@smartparking.com

### Smart Parking Limited (ASX:SPZ) | A Global Parking Business

Smart Parking Limited is a pioneering technology innovator and services company in the parking industry. With offices in Australia, New Zealand, Germany and the UK our aim is to bring our intelligent integrated smart parking services to the world and reinvent the parking experience.

The Company operates and manages thousands of car park spaces across the globe using our proprietary Smart Cloud technology linked with Automatic Number Plate Recognition/License Plate Recognition (ANPR/LPR) systems. This can be used as a single solution or with the option to be combined with payment solutions.

Smart Parking Limited has been an Australian Securities Exchange (ASX:SPZ) publicly listed company since early 2011.